Liebert HCR
Air Cooled Remote Condensers with R410A Refrigerant
Precision Cooling for
Business-Critical Continuity
PRODUCT DOCUMENTATION
Li
eb
er

HCR
6
Model Nomenclature / Digit Numbers
5
Digits 1 to 5 - Basic Unit
Air condenser, inclusive of:
� 6 pole axial fan(s), IP54
4 pole axial fan, IP44 (only for
HCR07-10)
� Main switch IP65
� Power supply 230V/1ph/50
Digit 6 - Condensation Control
1 ⇒ With digital Variex for R410A
Digit 7 - free
Digit 8 - Refrigeration Pipeline
Connections
0 ⇒ With shut-off valve kit
Digit 9 - Packing
C⇒ Cardboard and Wooden Crate
S ⇒Seaworthy
Digit 10 - Coil and Power input
G⇒ Copper tube / aluminium fins
H⇒ Copper tube / copper fins
I ⇒ Epoxy coating
Mechanical  Specifications3
3 - 1Liebert HCR-PD- 273534 - 15.10.2012
Mechanical
Specifications
Cabinet
It is made of aluminium. In the multifan
models the air flow is maintained sepa
rated. The models are delivered provided
with movable protection on the side of ter
minal box / refrigerant connections. The
attaching legs are in aluminium for both
horizontal and vertical installation.
Coil
The circuits are in counterflow. All the col
lectors for the refrigerant connections are
provided with pressure intakes with con
nection 1/4” SAE.
The single-circuit HCR coils are made
with copper tubes and aluminium fins
(default option), according to the geo
metry with staggered ranks, and are
tested in dry air at the pressure of 45 barg
after they have been carefully cleaned,
chemically degreased and dehydrated,
then delivered pressurised (2 barg dry
air). The diameter of the tubes is 5/16” for
all models.
Fan Motors
The axial fan motors are built with external
rotor.
The motors are single - phase 230/1/50
(V/Ph/Hz), built according to the norms
VDE (EN60034)  and class of insulation F.
The protective grills produced with anti -
corrosive clading, are in accordance with
the safety norms EN13857.
The electrical connections between the
fans and the terminal box IP65 are made
of electrical cables for the outdoor install
ation, non - combustible in accordance
with the norms CEI 20-22 and IEC
332-3 category A.
The main switch (IP65) is externally in
stalled on the fan panel.